2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Varsity Hokum Karem

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)

2 Westfield

3 Harrison (West Lafayette)
4 Northview

5 Greenwood Community
6  Whiteland Community
7  Plainfield

8 McCutcheon

9 Southport

10 Mooresville

11 Indianapolis Cathedral
12 Franklin Community

13 Terre Haute North Vigo
14 Park Tudor

15 Shelbyville

FrontRunner Timing

Average Time Score

00:30:33.64
00:31:15.95
00:31:22.48
00:31:40.86
00:31:51.72
00:32:22.94
00:32:22.10
00:32:39.19
00:32:37.49
00:33:02.52
00:33:11.40
00:33:16.68
00:33:36.76
00:36:06.76
00:37:01.65
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13
32
43
50
60
71
74
78
82
93
101
104
117
157
187

Name

Greencastle

Average Time

Finishers

00:34:35.34
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Varsity Hokum Karem

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 00:30:33.64 5 13
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 32 Colin Strachman, Caden Cassada 00:30:08.24 2
2 6 33 Ahmed Saleh, Cooper Hunziker 00:30:38.29 5
3 7 35 Xaiden Jenson, Austin Baugh 00:30:54.39 6
4 19 34 Brayden Strantz, Isaiah Njau 00:31:42.28 (18)
5 33 36 Jackson Dayhoff, Matthew Cousar 00:33:16.20 (32)
2  Westfield 00:31:15.95 5 32
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 63 Jack Loiselle, Landon Jones 00:30:56.61 8
2 12 65 Will Snedeker, Owen Mohler 00:31:19.03 11
3 14 64 lan Porter, Caleb Haney 00:31:32.20 13
4 23 67 Owen Ferreri, Caub Douthit 00:32:12.00 (22)
5 27 66 Owen Dilley, Ty Conner 00:32:22.47 (26)
3 Harrison (West Lafayette) 00:31:22.48 5 43
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 12 lan Lah, Jaiden Goins 00:30:09.49 3
2 17 13 John Rafacz, Evan Lottes 00:31:36.68 16
3 25 15 James Ford, River Bender 00:32:21.26 24
4 32 14 Luke Wilmington, Logan Weist 00:33:09.89 (31)
5 43 16 Hunter Obrien, David Callahan 00:33:52.09 (42)
4 Northview 00:31:40.86 5 50
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 37 Jcim Grant, Douglas Dillman 00:29:56.67 1
2 15 38 Connor Probst, Clint Mager 00:31:33.79 14
3 36 39 Noah Minett, Camden Johnson 00:33:32.13 35
4 50 41 Nathan Kellar, Kaden Jordan 00:34:33.70 (49)
5 60 40 Daniel Russell, Devin Jones 00:35:28.63 (59)
5 Greenwood Community 00:31:51.72 5 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 7 Jake Squier, Sam Grimes 00:30:12.78 4
2 16 8 Sam Cassel-Bertolet, Henry Barrett 00:31:36.38 15
3 42 9 Stuart Luhigo, Donny Heichel 00:33:46.00 41
4 52 10 Jack Siminski, Robert Hecker 00:34:37.78 (51)
5 63 11 Grady Havens, Jackson Frahm 00:36:21.33 (62)
6 Whiteland Community 00:32:22.94 5 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 68 William Watson, Nolan Edens 00:31:13.12 10
2 24 69 Matthew Nino, Steven Mergl 00:32:12.89 23
3 39 70 Brandon Siebe, Tristan Jordan 00:33:42.83 38
4 40 72 William Rees, Jayden Clark 00:33:44.55 (39)
5 55 71 Jason Rose, Caleb Fox 00:34:46.54 (54)
7  Plainfield 00:32:22.10 5 74
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 45 Jakob Nehring, Nolan Birke 00:31:00.78 9
2 22 46 Addison Neuen, Ryan Evans 00:31:56.14 21
3 45 47 Jackson Hayes, Zane Deugan 00:34:09.39 44
4 46 48 Zac Siddons, Jackson House 00:34:13.22 (45)
5 58 49 Tyler Helms, Oliver Blake 00:35:09.33 (57)
FrontRunner Timing Printed: 8/19/2023 9:11:37 AM Page: 2 of 6



2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Varsity Hokum Karem

8 McCutcheon 00:32:39.19 5 78
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 22 Kris Semmes, Luke Persin 00:31:22.15 12
2 31 23 Noah Yenerich, Mason Lee 00:33:02.38 30
3 37 25 Connor Felty, lan Baker 00:33:33.03 36
4 38 26 Jonah Fritchley, Brooks Burnette 00:33:40.49 37)
5 44 24 Chris Cleveland, Hudson Burnette 00:34:01.78 (43)
9 Southport 00:32:37.49 5 82
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 21 55 Devyon Green, Rocco Frederick 00:31:47.25 20
2 30 56 Wajit Ali, Xavier Alexander 00:32:47.36 29
3 34 57 David Sanchez, Alonzo Diaz 00:33:17.87 33
4 59 58 Obed Romero-Castaneda, Colin Adams 00:35:20.05 (58)
5 67 59 Damon Perkins, Lal Mawi 00:38:10.97 (66)
10 Mooresville 00:33:02.52 5 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 27 Tyler Gercak, Curt Dahncke 00:30:54.74 7
2 35 28 Hardan Olson, Parker Bohr 00:33:31.52 34
3 53 29 Finley Zollman, Luke Britt 00:34:41.30 52
4 54 30 Luke Merkle, Owen Lawson 00:34:46.11 (53)
5 64 31 Magnus Thorstenson, Trey Quillen 00:36:23.52 (63)
11 Indianapolis Cathedral 00:33:11.40 5 101
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 28 17 Jackson Klitzman, Joshua Castor 00:32:29.84 27
2 29 18 Alex Wesseling, Alejandro Lozano 00:32:45.88 28
3 a7 19 William Wise, Joseph Mervilde 00:34:18.49 46
4 57 20 Joseph Mick Webb, Luke Mervilde 00:35:00.34 (56)
5 61 21 Ben Sage, Max Kubacki 00:35:47.68 (60)
12 Franklin Community 00:33:16.68 4 104
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 1 Isiah Tunis, Brooks Huddleston 00:31:40.89 17
2 41 2 Alex Lin, William Holcroft 00:33:44.77 40
3 48 3 Kellen Shaff, Phoenix Hoge-Mills 00:34:24.38 47
4 62 4 Noah Woods, Jacob Hoskins 00:35:57.61 (61)
13 Terre Haute North Vigo 00:33:36.76 3 117
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 60 Christopher Parks, Oliven Lee 00:31:44.16 19
2 49 61 Malik Givens, Owen Auman 00:34:31.52 48
3 51 62 Mason Pearson, Ronan Hayes 00:34:34.60 50
14 Park Tudor 00:36:06.76 3 157
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 26 42 Cason Ritz, Spencer Hughes 00:32:22.36 25
2 65 43 Quinn Rogers, Daniel Liu 00:37:02.92 64
3 70 44 Owen Warner, Justin Li 00:38:55.01 68
15 Shelbyville 00:37:01.65 5 187
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
56 50 Logan Reinhart, Blake Hughes 00:34:52.61 55
2 66 51 Gavin Harker, Jonah Anspaugh 00:37:58.45 65
3 68 53 Shia Veach, Everett Stegemiller 00:38:13.88 67
4 71 54 Isaac Zermeno, Christian Powell 00:39:28.52 (69)
5 72 52 Ben Hinojosa, Gaige Harker 00:39:33.42 (70)
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Varsity Hokum Karem
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Varsity Hokum Karem

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name

1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 0
6 5
7 6
8 7
9 8
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 (18)
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 (22)
24 23
25 24
26 25
27 (26)
28 27
29 28
30 29
31 30
32 (31)
33 (32)
34 33
35 34
36 35
37 36
38 (37)
39 38
40 (39)
a1 40
42 41
43 (42)
a4 (43)
45 44
46 (45)
a7 46
48 47
49 48
50 (49)
51 50

FrontRunner Timing

37
32
12

33
35
27
63
45
68
65
22
64
38

13

34
60
55
46
67
69
15
42
66
17
18
56
23
14
36
57
28
39
25
26
70
72

16
24
a7
48
19

61
41
62

Jcim Grant, Douglas Dillman
Colin Strachman, Caden Cassada
lan Lah, Jaiden Goins

Jake Squier, Sam Grimes
Landon Miller, Charlie Menzel
Ahmed Saleh, Cooper Hunziker
Xaiden Jenson, Austin Baugh
Tyler Gercak, Curt Dahncke
Jack Loiselle, Landon Jones
Jakob Nehring, Nolan Birke
William Watson, Nolan Edens
Will Snedeker, Owen Mohler
Kris Semmes, Luke Persin

lan Porter, Caleb Haney

Connor Probst, Clint Mager
Sam Cassel-Bertolet, Henry Barrett
John Rafacz, Evan Lottes

Isiah Tunis, Brooks Huddleston
Brayden Strantz, Isaiah Njau
Christopher Parks, Oliven Lee
Devyon Green, Rocco Frederick
Addison Neuen, Ryan Evans
Owen Ferreri, Caub Douthit
Matthew Nino, Steven Mergl
James Ford, River Bender
Cason Ritz, Spencer Hughes
Owen Dilley, Ty Conner

Jackson Klitzman, Joshua Castor
Alex Wesseling, Alejandro Lozano
Wajit Ali, Xavier Alexander

Noah Yenerich, Mason Lee

Luke Wilmington, Logan Weist
Jackson Dayhoff, Matthew Cousar
David Sanchez, Alonzo Diaz
Hardan Olson, Parker Bohr
Noah Minett, Camden Johnson
Connor Felty, lan Baker

Jonah Fritchley, Brooks Burnette
Brandon Siebe, Tristan Jordan
William Rees, Jayden Clark

Alex Lin, William Holcroft

Stuart Luhigo, Donny Heichel
Hunter Obrien, David Callahan
Chris Cleveland, Hudson Burnette
Jackson Hayes, Zane Deugan
Zac Siddons, Jackson House
William Wise, Joseph Mervilde
Kellen Shaff, Phoenix Hoge-Mills
Malik Givens, Owen Auman
Nathan Kellar, Kaden Jordan
Mason Pearson, Ronan Hayes

Class Chip Time Team
K 00:29:56.67 Northview
K 00:30:08.24 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
K 00:30:09.49 Harrison (West Lafayette)
K 00:30:12.78 Greenwood Community
K 00:30:30.68 Greencastle
K 00:30:38.29 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
K 00:30:54.39 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
K 00:30:54.74 Mooresville
K 00:30:56.61 Westfield
K 00:31:00.78 Plainfield
K 00:31:13.12  Whiteland Community
K 00:31:19.03 Westfield
K 00:31:22.15 McCutcheon
K 00:31:32.20  Westfield
K 00:31:33.79 Northview
K 00:31:36.38  Greenwood Community
K 00:31:36.68 Harrison (West Lafayette)
K 00:31:40.89 Franklin Community
K 00:31:42.28 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
K 00:31:44.16  Terre Haute North Vigo
K 00:31:47.25 Southport
K 00:31:56.14  Plainfield
K 00:32:12.00  Westfield
K 00:32:12.89  Whiteland Community
K 00:32:21.26 Harrison (West Lafayette)
K 00:32:22.36 Park Tudor
K 00:32:22.47  Westfield
K 00:32:29.84 Indianapolis Cathedral
K 00:32:45.88 Indianapolis Cathedral
K 00:32:47.36 Southport
K 00:33:02.38 McCutcheon
K 00:33:09.89 Harrison (West Lafayette)
K 00:33:16.20 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
K 00:33:17.87 Southport
K 00:33:31.52 Mooresville
K 00:33:32.13 Northview
K 00:33:33.03 McCutcheon
K 00:33:40.49 McCutcheon
K 00:33:42.83  Whiteland Community
K 00:33:44.55  Whiteland Community
K 00:33:44.77 Franklin Community
K 00:33:46.00 Greenwood Community
K 00:33:52.09 Harrison (West Lafayette)
K 00:34:01.78 McCutcheon
K 00:34:09.39 Plainfield
K 00:34:13.22 Plainfield
K 00:34:18.49 Indianapolis Cathedral
K 00:34:24.38 Franklin Community
K 00:34:31.52 Terre Haute North Vigo
K 00:34:33.70 Northview
K 00:34:34.60  Terre Haute North Vigo
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Varsity Hokum Karem

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

(51)
52
(53)
(54)
55
(56)
(67)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
64
65
(66)
67
0
68
(69)
(70)

FrontRunner Timing

10
29
30
71
50
20
49
58
40
21
4

11
31
43
51
59
53
6

44
54
52

Jack Siminski, Robert Hecker
Finley Zollman, Luke Britt

Luke Merkle, Owen Lawson
Jason Rose, Caleb Fox

Logan Reinhart, Blake Hughes
Joseph Mick Webb, Luke Mervilde
Tyler Helms, Oliver Blake

Obed Romero-Castaneda, Colin Adams

Daniel Russell, Devin Jones

Ben Sage, Max Kubacki

Noah Woods, Jacob Hoskins
Grady Havens, Jackson Frahm
Magnus Thorstenson, Trey Quillen
Quinn Rogers, Daniel Liu

Gavin Harker, Jonah Anspaugh
Damon Perkins, Lal Mawi

Shia Veach, Everett Stegemiller
Isaac Hertenstein, Caleb Edwards
Owen Warner, Justin Li

Isaac Zermeno, Christian Powell
Ben Hinojosa, Gaige Harker

00:34:37.78
00:34:41.30
00:34:46.11
00:34:46.54
00:34:52.61
00:35:00.34
00:35:09.33
00:35:20.05
00:35:28.63
00:35:47.68
00:35:57.61
00:36:21.33
00:36:23.52
00:37:02.92
00:37:58.45
00:38:10.97
00:38:13.88
00:38:40.00
00:38:55.01
00:39:28.52
00:39:33.42
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Greenwood Community
Mooresville
Mooresville

Whiteland Community
Shelbyville
Indianapolis Cathedral
Plainfield

Southport

Northview
Indianapolis Cathedral
Franklin Community
Greenwood Community
Mooresville

Park Tudor
Shelbyville

Southport

Shelbyville
Greencastle

Park Tudor
Shelbyville

Shelbyville
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Junior Varsity 2 Mile

Place Name (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
1 CALVIN VANCE (WEFL) M: 1 SR 916 00:10:59.97 05:29 10.9mph :
2 TRISTAN HOSTETTER M: 2 SR 882 00:11:00.84 05:30 10.9mph

(WEFL)
3 LUKE MOULDER (WEFL) M: 3 FR 895 00:11:09.83 05:34 10.7mph
4 CARSON ACKLEY (WEFL) M: 4 FR 859 00:11:12.78 05:36 10.7mph
5 BRYCE PITTMAN (WEFL) M: 5 FR 901 00:11:16.35 05:38 10.6mph
6 JP MIKELS (WEFL) M: 6 FR 893 00:11:18.76 05:39 10.6mph
7 NATHAN MCKEEVER M: 7 FR 892 00:11:21.32 05:40 10.6mph
(WEFL)
8 DREW NEELY (WEFL) M: 8 JR 896 00:11:25.66 05:42 10.5mph
9 COLIN DEARMOND (MVFV) M: 9 FR 792 00:11:26.77 05:43 10.5mph
10 TYLER THARP (MVFV) M: 10 SO 802 00:11:29.88 05:44 10.4mph
11 ELLIS OAKES (HARR) M: 11 SR 742 00:11:33.56 05:46 10.4mph
12 JOHN DEGAN (WEFL) M: 12 SR 869 00:11:35.63 05:47 10.4mph
13 BOSTON CHRISTY (WEFL) M: 13 FR 866 00:11:37.97 05:48 10.3mph
14 DORIAN HALL (MVFV) M: 14 FR 793 00:11:42.14 05:51 10.3mph
15 DERIK MORENO-FIERRO M: 15 JR 800 00:11:43.33 05:51 10.2mph
(MVFV)
16 MASON SOULIGNE (MCCU) M: 16 FR 779 00:11:44.11 05:52 10.2mph
17 ADRION KEEN (MCCU) M: 17 SO 770 00:11:44.38 05:52 10.2mph
18 CORWYN BARROWS M: 18 JR 862 00:11:45.32 05:52 10.2mph
(WEFL)
19 DEAGAN IMEL (WEFL) M: 19 FR 883 00:11:45.56 05:52 10.2mph
20 ANTHONY SULEWSKI M: 20 SR 911 00:11:45.84 05:52 10.2mph
(WEFL)
21 OSSAMA BELAL (HARR) M: 21 FR 721 00:11:46.75 05:53 10.2mph
22 LANE NORRIS (WEFL) M: 22 JR 899 00:11:48.18 05:54 10.2mph
23 JOSHUA MOORE (MVFV) M: 23 JR 799 00:11:51.00 05:55 10.1mph
24 NOAH FLYNN (WEFL) M: 24 SR 872 00:11:51.02 05:55 10.1mph
25 DAVID ESTEP (HARR) M: 25 FR 731 00:11:52.02 05:55 10.1mph
26 MICHAEL BISHOP (WEFL) M: 26 SR 865 00:11:56.03 05:57 10.1mph
27 OLIVER GOLDEN (ICAT) M: 27 FR 758 00:11:56.68 05:58 10.0mph
28 TAYE GUTWEIN (WEFL) M: 28 SO 875 00:11:57.97 05:58 10.0mph
29 LOGAN CIANNELLO (HARR) M: 29 FR 725 00:11:59.18 05:59 10.0mph
30 CAMERON RIFE (WLAN) M: 30 SR 931 00:11:59.94 05:59 10.0mph
31 NOAH ARMITAGE (WEFL) M: 31 SR 860 00:12:02.03 06:00 10.0mph
32 MILES CRANEY (PFLD) M: 32 JR 812 00:12:02.25 06:01 10.0mph
33 JESSE TOVES (FRKL) M: 33 JR 638 00:12:02.52 06:01 10.0mph
34 ALEX KING (HARR) M: 34 FR 738 00:12:03.00 06:01 10.0mph
35 COOPER WEAVER (PFLD) M: 35 SO 832 00:12:04.43  06:02 9.9mph
36 JANGO LANE (HARR) M: 36 FR 739 00:12:05.20 06:02 9.9mph
37 CHRISTOPHER DRAVIS M: 37 JR 757 00:12:07.15 06:03 9.9mph
(ICAT)
38 CHASE NICCUM (WEFL) M: 38 FR 898 00:12:08.67 06:04 9.9mph
39 MAX HOOD (WEFL) M: 39 FR 881 00:12:09.42 06:04 9.9mph
40 SETH HENDRICKS (NVIW) M: 40 SO 804 00:12:10.03 06:04 9.9mph
41 BRAEDEN DEWES (WEFL) M: 41 JR 870 00:12:10.94 06:05 9.9mph
42 BRODY EMERICH (HARR) M: 42 JR 730 00:12:13.78 06:06 9.8mph
43 EMRY GILL (WLAN) M: 43 SR 923 00:12:15.82 06:07 9.8mph
44 HADLEY MCPIKE (NVIW) M: 44 FR 806 00:12:18.10 06:09 9.8mph
45 OWEN SAWA (WEFL) M: 45 FR 906 00:12:18.91 06:09 9.7mph
46 AIDEN KEENE (MVFV) M: 46 SO 795 00:12:19.24 06:09 9.7mph
47 PARKER SMOOT (WEFL) M: 47 JR 910 00:12:21.44 06:10 9.7mph
48 MAXX MCCULLOUGH M: 48 FR 805 00:12:21.59 06:10 9.7mph
(NVIW)
49 CARSON NAGEL (HARR) M: 49 FR 741 00:12:21.82 06:10 9.7mph
50 JEREMY LUBSEN (PFLD) M: 50 FR 822 00:12:22.06 06:10 9.7mph
51 GABRIEL ROSE (MVFV) M: 51 FR 801 00:12:24.18 06:12 9.7mph
52 PAULO MONTES (MCCU) M: 52 SO 773 00:12:24.45  06:12 9.7mph
53 COOPER WIENHORST M: 53 SO 639 00:12:25.44 06:12 9.7mph
(FRKL)
54 DOMINIC NEWELL (WEFL) M: 54 SO 897 00:12:25.69 06:12 9.7mph
55 LOGAN LOCKWOOD (MVFV) M: 55 FR 796 00:12:26.30 06:13 9.6mph

FrontRunner Timing

Printed: 8/19/2023 11:10:56 AM
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Junior Varsity 2 Mile

Place Name (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
56 SOREN BAKER (WEFL) M: 56 JR 861 00:12:26.94 06:13 9.6mph :
57 SAMUEL HARMON (WEFL) M: 57 SO 876 00:12:26.99 06:13 9.6mph
58 ELI LAROSA (WEFL) M: 58 SO 888 00:12:28.04 06:13 9.6mph
59 LIAM SHOMAN (ICAT) M: 59 FR 763 00:12:29.66 06:14 9.6mph
60 JULIAN BAXTER (WEFL) M: 60 FR 863 00:12:30.10 06:15 9.6mph
61 NOLAN TUCKER (PFLD) M: 61 FR 830 00:12:30.19 06:15 9.6mph
62 DONOVAN LEDFORD M: 62 FR 889 00:12:31.56 06:15 9.6mph

(WEFL)
63 TY ELLIS (WEFL) M: 63 SO 871 00:12:31.80 06:15 9.6mph
64 ALEX RUMMEL (HARR) M: 64 SO 748 00:12:31.90 06:15 9.6mph
65 LUKE WING (HARR) M: 65 JR 754 00:12:32.09 06:16 9.6mph
66 MICHAEL PROCHNO (HARR) M: 66 SR 746 00:12:33.23 06:16 9.6mph
67 SETH GREEN (ICAT) M: 67 SR 759 00:12:33.94 06:16 9.6mph
68 EVAN HOCKER (WEFL) M: 68 FR 879 00:12:34.53 06:17 9.5mph
69 OWEN BABIAK (MCCU) M: 69 SO 769 00:12:35.23  06:17 9.5mph
70 PAUL WILLIAMS (WEFL) M: 70 SR 917 00:12:35.39 06:17 9.5mph
71 GABLE WARTHAN (PFLD) M: 71 JR 831 00:12:36.64 06:18 9.5mph
72 CADE DIALLO (PFLD) M: 72 JR 814 00:12:36.93 06:18 9.5mph
73 NICK TOMASZEWSKI M: 73 SR 915 00:12:36.93 06:18 9.5mph
(WEFL)
74 TRENTON MARTINELLE M: 74 SO 928 00:12:39.01 06:19 9.5mph
(WLAN)
75 NATHANIEL GERTEISEN M: 75 SR 921 00:12:41.11 06:20 9.5mph
(WLAN)
76 CONNOR SEAGRAVE M: 76 SR 908 00:12:43.39 06:21 9.4mph
(WEFL)
77 JEREMY SMITS (WEFL) M: 77 JR 909 00:12:43.91 06:21 9.4mph
78 EVAN COATES (HARR) M: 78 SO 727 00:12:44.92 06:22 9.4mph
79 JOHN OBUSEK (WEFL) M: 79 FR 900 00:12:45.13 06:22 9.4mph
80 TRENT TOMASZEWSKI M: 80 JR 829 00:12:45.97 06:22 9.4mph
(PFLD)
81 IAN LINTON (MOOR) M: 81 SR 786 00:12:48.80 06:24 9.4mph
82 GEORGE CUMMINGS M: 82 JR 867 00:12:49.50 06:24 9.4mph
(WEFL)
83 BRODY PREWITT (PFLD) M: 83 SO 824 00:12:49.67 06:24 9.4mph
84 RILEY GERTEISEN (WLAN) M: 84 FR 922 00:12:50.80 06:25 9.3mph
85 EAMON DEWITT (HARR) M: 85 FR 728 00:12:50.93 06:25 9.3mph
86 CONNOR KUBIK (WEFL) M: 86 JR 886 00:12:51.42 06:25 9.3mph
87 KAMARION AYRES (MCCU) M: 87 SO 768 00:12:51.73 06:25 9.3mph
88 JIMMY SAUL (ICAT) M: 88 SO 762 00:12:53.40 06:26 9.3mph
89 NICHOLAS PERRY (WLAN) M: 89 JR 929 00:12:53.76  06:26 9.3mph
90 MARK BILLINGSLY (WLAN) M: 90 SR 919 00:12:54.07 06:26 9.3mph
91 PIERCE GLODOWSKI M: 91 JR 874 00:12:57.08 06:28 9.3mph
(WEFL)
92 SAM ANDERSON (HARR) M: 92 SO 720 00:12:58.24 06:29 9.3mph
93 MASON SELZER (MCCU) M: 93 SO 778 00:12:58.63 06:29 9.2mph
94 ASH EMERICH (HARR) M: 94 JR 729 00:12:59.67 06:29 9.2mph
95 MERRICK FISCHER (PFLD) M: 95 JR 816 00:13:00.13 06:30 9.2mph
96 JOEY TAYLOR (FRKL) M: 96 SO 637 00:13:00.44 06:30 9.2mph
97 SILAS PRESTON (MCCU) M: 97 FR 776 00:13:00.51 06:30 9.2mph
98 PETER HARRINGTON M: 98 SR 877 00:13:00.71 06:30 9.2mph
(WEFL)
99 CAMRON KNOLL (GWOD) M: 99 FR 717 00:13:01.11 06:30 9.2mph
100 JAMES BEESON (ICAT) M: 100 SO 756 00:13:01.11 06:30 9.2mph
101 DREW TAYLOR (WEFL) M: 101 SO 913 00:13:01.39 06:30 9.2mph
102 DEREK MOSKOWITZ M: 102 SR 894 00:13:02.82 06:31 9.2mph
(WEFL)
103 JAMES PETERS (HARR) M: 103 JR 745 00:13:03.59 06:31 9.2mph
104 ANDREW KNAPP (PFLD) M: 104 FR 820 00:13:05.28 06:32 9.2mph
105 SAM PARK (HARR) M: 105 FR 743 00:13:06.24 06:33  9.2mph
106 ALEX GARCIA-HERNAND M: 106 FR 733 00:13:07.52 06:33 9.1mph
(HARR)
107 CAMERON ELY (MOOR) M: 107 SO 782 00:13:08.53 06:34 9.1mph
108 AUSTIN ROBINSON (WEFL) M: 108 FR 904 00:13:08.80 06:34 9.1mph

FrontRunner Timing Printed: 8/19/2023 11:10:56 AM Page: 2 of 4



2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Junior Varsity 2 Mile

Place Name (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
109 RICHARD KNAPP (PFLD) M: 109 SO 821 00:13:09.86 06:34 9.1mph :
110 LIAM FINDLAY (HARR) M: 110 FR 732 00:13:09.91 06:34 9.1mph
111 ALIJAH POSTON (ICAT) M: 111 JR 760 00:13:10.15 06:35 9.1mph
112 ALEXANDER BOECKMANN M: 112 SR 808 00:13:10.61 06:35 9.1mph

(PKTD)
113 TREVOR DUNN (PFLD) M: 113 SR 815 00:13:11.00 06:35 9.1mph
114 KAI BEASLEY (WLAN) M: 114 JR 918 00:13:11.10 06:35 9.1mph
115 LUCAS ANDERSON (PFLD) M: 115 SR 811 00:13:12.14 06:36  9.1mph
116 WILSON HOEPPNER (MVFV) M: 116 SR 794 00:13:12.87 06:36  9.1mph
117 CALEB JOHNSON (HARR) M: 117 SO 737 00:13:13.14 06:36 9.1mph
118 CHARLES WALKER (HARR) M: 118 JR 751 00:13:13.73 06:36 9.1mph
119 DRAKE DANUBIO (WEFL) M: 119 SO 868 00:13:14.32 06:37 9.1mph
120 ALEX BATT (ICAT) M: 120 SO 755 00:13:14.67 06:37 9.1mph
121 CHARLIE TAYLOR (ICAT) M: 121 FR 764 00:13:15.16 06:37 9.1mph
122 CORBIN HUTCHINSON M: 122 SO 784 00:13:16.20  06:38 9.0mph
(MOOR)
123 WASHINGTON MALACHI M: 123 JR 797 00:13:16.37 06:38 9.0mph
(MVFV)
124 LUIS GINER-PEREZ (GWOD) M: 124 SO 640 00:13:16.94 06:38 9.0mph
125 ETHAN COFFEY (SHEL) M: 125 JR 835 00:13:20.00 06:39 9.0mph
126 HAYDEN STONE (PFLD) M: 126 SR 828 00:13:20.90 06:40 9.0mph
127 OLIVER JONES (FRKL) M: 127 SO 635 00:13:20.94  06:40 9.0mph
128 BRADY GOEDECKER M: 128 FR 924 00:13:21.15 06:40 9.0mph
(WLAN)
129 OLIVER THOMPSON (ICAT) M: 129 JR 765 00:13:21.67 06:40 9.0mph
130 MATTHEW RODARMEL M: 130 JR 825 00:13:22.65 06:41 9.0mph
(PFLD)
131 PEYTON LAND (WLAN) M: 131 JR 927 00:13:22.75 06:41 9.0mph
132 HENRY CADWALLADER M: 132 FR 724 00:13:23.15 06:41 9.0mph
(HARR)
133 CHASE THOMPSON (WEFL) M: 133 FR 914 00:13:23.15 06:41 9.0mph
134 BRYSON DAUGHERTY M: 134 FR 813 00:13:24.19 06:42 9.0mph
(PFLD)
135 CONOR SHIRLEY (WLAN) M: 135 FR 932 00:13:28.60 06:44 8.9mph
136 SETH TANNER (WEFL) M: 136 FR 912 00:13:29.75 06:44 8.9mph
137 MATTHEW MARTINEZ M: 137 JR 891 00:13:31.10 06:45 8.9mph
(WEFL)
138 COOPER BURGETT (HARR) M: 138 JR 723 00:13:31.52 06:45 8.9mph
139 JAY PAUL (HARR) M: 139 SR 744 00:13:31.57 06:45 8.9mph
140 LUCAS PRAIRIE (WEFL) M: 140 FR 902 00:13:31.91 06:45 8.9mph
141 LANDON COMPTON (FRKL) M: 141 JR 632 00:13:33.29 06:46 8.9mph
142 LUKE SCHMIDT (WEFL) M: 142 FR 907 00:13:33.74 06:46 8.8mph
143 Al LIM (SPOR) M: 143 JR 849 00:13:34.63 06:47 8.8mph
144 EVAN REISERT (WLAN) M: 144 FR 930 00:13:35.33 06:47 8.8mph
145 TREY ELDRIDGE (NVIW) M: 145 SO 803 00:13:35.77 06:47 8.8mph
146 ZACH PENN (GWOD) M: 146 SO 719 00:13:36.14 06:48 8.8mph
147 KYLE MCGUIRE (HARR) M: 147 JR 740 00:13:36.21 06:48 8.8mph
148 BRYCEN BERGMAN (FRKL) M: 148 SO 631 00:13:37.34 06:48 8.8mph
149 GRAHAM GIBBS (WEFL) M: 149 FR 873 00:13:39.07 06:49 8.8mph
150 AIDAN JEFRY (FRKL) M: 150 SR 634 00:13:40.70 06:50 8.8mph
151 ETHAN MORRIS (MOOR) M: 151 FR 787 00:13:41.24 06:50 8.8mph
152 CREW VANDERWOUDE M: 152 SR 766 00:13:42.01 06:50 8.8mph
(ICAT)
153 CARTER WIEDMAN (HARR) M: 153 FR 753 00:13:44.15 06:52 8.7mph
154 JAMES STEPHEY (MOOR) M: 154 FR 790 00:13:44.46 06:52 8.7mph
155 JACKSON COOK (WLAN) M: 155 SO 920 00:13:44.46 06:52 8.7mph
156 GAGE INMAN (PFLD) M: 156 SR 819 00:13:44.49 06:52 8.7mph
157 ANDREW BUCZKOWSKI M: 157 JR 722 00:13:46.94 06:53 8.7mph
(HARR)
158 CORBIN HASLER (WEFL) M: 158 FR 878 00:13:49.60 06:54 8.7mph
159 AIDEN METZGER (MCCU) M: 159 FR 772 00:13:50.39 06:55 8.7mph
160 KEELEN RED ELK (HARR) M: 160 FR 747 00:13:50.88 06:55 8.7mph
161 IAN BARNETT (FRKL) M: 161 FR 630 00:13:55.35 06:57 8.6mph
162 ETHAN NIELSEN (MOOR) M: 162 JR 788 00:13:59.92 06:59 8.6mph
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Boys Junior Varsity 2 Mile

Place Name (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
163 JUAN ROJAS (SPOR) M: 163 FR 854 00:14:00.26 07:00 8.6mph :
164 EMILIO GUTIERREZ (HARR) M: 164 FR 734 00:14:00.71 07:00 8.6mph
165 ANDY SAMRETA (WEFL) M: 165 FR 905 00:14:08.81 07:04 8.5mph
166 VANCE GRIMES (PFLD) M: 166 SO 818 00:14:14.10 07:07 8.4mph
167 NOLAN SHRAKE (PFLD) M: 167 SO 827 00:14:15.45 07:07 8.4mph
168 LANDEN SHELTON (HARR) M: 168 FR 749 00:14:16.55 07:08 8.4mph
169 GARRETT SPENCE (HARR) M: 169 SR 750 00:14:23.42 07:11 8.3mph
170 KENDRYK PIKE (SHEL) M: 170 SO 837 00:14:24.64 07:12 8.3mph
171 RYLAN LAND (MCCU) M: 171 SO 771 00:14:31.48 07:15 8.3mph
172 ISAAC PRATHER (SHEL) M: 172 FR 838 00:14:31.74 07:15 8.3mph
173 BRAD BISHOP (WEFL) M: 173 SR 864 00:14:34.66 07:17 8.2mph
174 ELIJAH OLIVO (MCCU) M: 174 FR 774 00:14:34.91 07:17 8.2mph
175 ANDREW ROST (PFLD) M: 175 FR 826 00:14:36.98 07:18 8.2mph
176 COLE WATSON (ICAT) M: 176 SO 767 00:14:41.71 07:20 8.2mph
177 JACK REESE (ICAT) M: 177 FR 761 00:14:44.66 07:22 8.1mph
178 KENNETH WRIGHT (SHEL) M: 178 SO 839 00:14:59.68 07:29 8.0mph
179 ELIJAH LANE (WEFL) M: 179 SR 887 00:15:12.52 07:36  7.9mph
180 JAXON MCILWAIN (GWOD) M: 180 FR 718 00:15:12.85 07:36 7.9mph
181 CONNOR HINTZMAN M: 181 FR 736 00:15:16.95 07:38 7.9mph

(HARR)
182 CLAY HOLMAN (FRKL) M: 182 SO 633 00:15:17.58 07:38 7.8mph
183 THANG KHAI (SPOR) M: 183 SO 847 00:15:25.04 07:42 7.8mph
184 ISAAC GROOVER (WLAN) M: 184 SR 925 00:15:25.31 07:42 7.8mph
185 MICHAEL QUIRKE (WEFL) M: 185 JR 903 00:15:26.53 07:43 7.8mph
186 CHAN HNIN (SPOR) M: 186 FR 846 00:15:26.63 07:43 7.8mph
187 NICK CHILDERS (SHEL) M: 187 JR 834 00:15:35.20 07:47 7.7mph
188 AIDEN PIECHNIK (MCCU) M: 188 FR 775 00:15:37.17 07:48 7.7mph
189 ANGEL SALAZAR (SPOR) M: 189 SO 855 00:15:41.49 07:50 7.6mph
190 NEIL WU (PFLD) M: 190 FR 833 00:15:56.22 07:58 7.5mph
191 LUIS GUZMAN (SPOR) M: 191 SO 844 00:16:04.46 08:02 7.5mph
192 GAVIN HOLLOMAN (MOOR) M: 192 FR 783 00:16:11.49 08:05 7.4mph
193 ARMINDER KANDOLA M: 193 FR 926 00:16:19.85 08:09 7.3mph
(WLAN)
194 CHRISTIAN ELIZONDO M: 194 JR 843 00:16:26.38 08:13 7.3mph
(SPOR)
195 ISAIAH GRAY (PFLD) M: 195 SO 817 00:16:30.86 08:15 7.3mph
196 ALEJANDRA ORTIZ (SPOR) M: 196 JR 852 00:16:37.00 08:18 7.2mph
197 GAGE WILLIAMS (SPOR) M: 197 JR 858 00:17:03.61 08:31 7.0mph
198 MANG THANG (SPOR) M: 198 JR 857 00:17:10.29 08:35 7.0mph
199 ANDERSON MOLLENKOPF M: 199 FR 836 00:17:48.91 08:54 6.7mph
(SHEL)
200 YUVRAJ ATWEAL (FRKL) M: 200 FR 629 00:17:58.54 08:59 6.7mph
201 CARSON THOMPSON M: 201 SO 791 00:18:27.51  09:13 6.5mph
(MOOR)
202 AUSTIN STINSON (SPOR) M: 202 JR 856 00:18:44.09 09:21 6.4mph
203 THOMAS EVERETT (PKTD) M: 203 FR 809 00:18:50.94 09:25 6.4mph
204 MAX SENAT (PKTD) M: 204 FR 810 00:22:11.41 11:05 5.4mph

FrontRunner Timing
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Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girl Varsity Hokum Karem

Place Name
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Westfield

Franklin Community
Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Harrison (West Lafayette)
Northview

Indianapolis Cathedral
Whiteland Community
Plainfield

Greenwood Community
Terre Haute North Vigo
Mooresville
McCutcheon
Shelbyville

FrontRunner Timing

Average Time Score

00:36:17.03
00:36:50.76
00:37:26.12
00:37:42.59
00:38:05.89
00:38:52.81
00:38:41.54
00:39:21.64
00:39:19.81
00:41:00.89
00:42:27.44
00:43:02.34
00:43:57.48

Printed: 8/19/2023 10:22:28 AM

25
28
36
38
56
61
63
67
71
103
122
129
144

Name
Park Tudor
Greencastle

Average Time Finishers
00:41:02.84 2
00:47:00.43 1
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girl Varsity Hokum Karem

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Westfield 00:36:17.03 5 25
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 78 Liz Smith, Liv Lozier 00:34:24.50
2 8 79 Emily Loiselle, Gianna Ferreri 00:36:59.50 8
3 15 80 Jordyn Landrum, Ella Bozarth 00:37:27.09 15
4 29 82 Sam Plummer, I1zzy Mcculloch 00:40:21.68 (28)
5 30 81 Izzy Rudin, Lina Abriani 00:40:24.33 (29)
2 Franklin Community 00:36:50.76 5 28
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 1 Kathleen Lacy, Lauren Klem 00:35:46.90 3
2 12 2 Ava Ott, Hannah Lindsay 00:37:21.64 12
3 13 3 Emma Small, Ainsley Botkin 00:37:23.74 13
4 38 4 Willamina Thomas, Hailey Stewart 00:41:14.65 (37)
5 60 5 Sadie Wilson, Haley Owen 00:46:14.41 (58)
3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 00:37:26.12 5 36
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 29 Hannah Hauser, Emma Gale 00:36:42.70 6
2 14 30 Makenna Laffey, Julia Iserloth 00:37:24.76 14
3 16 31 Emma Gasiorek, Tenley Benz 00:38:10.91 16
4 17 33 Chesnie Willis, Kenydi Russell 00:38:13.49 17)
5 21 32 Lily Quinn, Kaitlyn Laffey 00:39:00.83 (21)
4  Harrison (West Lafayette) 00:37:42.59 5 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 11 Rubi Rider, Kaitlyn Manfra 00:36:53.53 7
2 11 12 Sawyer DeWitt, Gabrielle Converse 00:37:21.29 11
3 20 13 Lacie Cooley, Zoe Cook 00:38:52.97 20
4 26 14 Carla Rodriguez, Isabella Burgess 00:39:46.53 (25)
5 47 15 Anna Ginzel, Anna Cahee 00:42:49.13 (45)
5 Northview 00:38:05.89 5 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 34 Ellia Hayes, Gnister Grant 00:34:21.50 1
2 19 35 Aubrey Miller, Hannah Harrison 00:38:42.54 19
3 37 36 Reagin White, Leah Nevill 00:41:13.64 36
4 50 37 Bayley Kennedy, Kaleigh Alexander 00:43:48.63 (48)
5 61 38 Madison Lovett, Cora Frederick 00:46:17.97 (59)
6 Indianapolis Cathedral 00:38:52.81 5 61
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 16 Addison Stanley, Lucille Marquart 00:36:25.50 5
2 23 18 Mary Bradshaw, Brooklyn Bolin 00:39:10.66 23
3 34 19 Tessa Schwartz, Ashlee Naaman 00:41:02.28 33
4 36 17 Teresa Wojtalik, Lauryn Klitzman 00:41:05.19 (35)
5 40 20 Evey Wagner, Camille Spencer 00:41:20.54 (39)
7  Whiteland Community 00:38:41.54 4 63
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 83 Victoria Jackson, Isabella Fuentes 00:35:53.26 4
2 18 84 Lena Shipp, Ramya Flaherty 00:38:15.20 18
3 42 85 Claire Proctor, Eden Muhlhauser 00:41:56.17 41
4 49 86 Kayci Woods, Alaina Roll 00:43:19.14 47)
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girl Varsity Hokum Karem

8 Plainfield 00:39:21.64 5 67
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 41 Caitlyn Kluszynki, Katie Campbell 00:37:12.70 10
2 28 44 Claudia Vanbibber , Jessica Price 00:40:15.62 27
3 31 42 Gwen Williams, Madison Weaver 00:40:36.60 30
4 32 43 Gabby McHone, Courtney Alexander 00:40:38.16 (31)
5 43 45 Hailey Nehring, Maria Kovach 00:42:06.52 (42)
9 Greenwood Community 00:39:19.81 4 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 7 Lily Rollings, Kara Ennis 00:37:03.51 9
2 22 8 Ryann Marker, Kendall Adams 00:39:05.35 22
3 41 9 Norah Wallischeck, Marin Burton 00:41:50.58 40
4 51 10 Ava Rippetoe, Araceli Garns 00:44:27.92 (49)
10 Terre Haute North Vigo 00:41:00.89 5 103
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 27 73 Bella Spelman, Ye-Won Jung 00:39:51.92 26
2 35 74 Cammi VanGilder, Hannah Gadberry 00:41:02.38 34
3 44 75 Alyse Thompson, Alyssa Petscher 00:42:08.37 43
4 55 77 Esabella Scamihorn, Sofia Medina 00:45:06.31 (53)
5 59 76 Eleanor Shagley, Caroline Gore 00:46:07.19 (57)
11 Mooresville 00:42:27.44 3 122
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 25 26 Kyndall Watson, Sydney Hardy 00:39:40.21 24
2 45 27 Carlee Mcintosh, Lyndsay Boswell 00:42:32.41 44
3 56 28 Brooke Wilson, Nevaeh Chapman 00:45:09.69 54
12 McCutcheon 00:43:02.34 5 129
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 33 21 Jocelyn Roman, Nami Inoue 00:40:56.52 32
2 48 25 Camille Gaddis, Madalyn Cheesman 00:43:16.17 46
3 53 22 Anna Hall, Iris Clark 00:44:54.33 51
4 54 23 Scarlett Reksel, Vanessa Carrico 00:45:00.29 (52)
5 57 24 Lucille Betschart-Dunaw, Gabriella Bell 00:45:27.85 (55)
13 Shelbyville 00:43:57.48 5 144
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 39 46 Hannah Wright, Aerin Garcia-Santiago 00:41:16.49 38
2 52 47 Angel Kreider, Cora Flynn 00:44:45.20 50
3 58 48 Sonora O'Connor, Haylee Barnes 00:45:50.75 56
4 63 49 Kathryn Seal, Sydney-Ann Dudgeon 00:47:25.71 (60)
5 64 50 Diana Gasca, Amanda Esquivel 00:53:12.51 (61)
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girl Varsity Hokum Karem

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 34 Ellia Hayes, Gnister Grant K 00:34:21.50 Northview
2 2 78 Liz Smith, Liv Lozier K 00:34:24.50  Westfield
3 3 1 Kathleen Lacy, Lauren Klem K 00:35:46.90  Franklin Community
4 4 83 Victoria Jackson, Isabella Fuentes K 00:35:53.26  Whiteland Community
5 5 16 Addison Stanley, Lucille Marquart K 00:36:25.50 Indianapolis Cathedral
6 6 29 Hannah Hauser, Emma Gale K 00:36:42.70 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
7 7 11 Rubi Rider, Kaitlyn Manfra K 00:36:53.53 Harrison (West Lafayette)
8 8 79 Emily Loiselle, Gianna Ferreri K 00:36:59.50  Westfield
9 9 7 Lily Rollings, Kara Ennis K 00:37:03.51 Greenwood Community
10 10 41 Caitlyn Kluszynki, Katie Campbell K 00:37:12.70 Plainfield
11 11 12 Sawyer DeWitt, Gabrielle Converse K 00:37:21.29 Harrison (West Lafayette)
12 12 Ava Ott, Hannah Lindsay K 00:37:21.64 Franklin Community
13 13 Emma Small, Ainsley Botkin K 00:37:23.74 Franklin Community
14 14 30 Makenna Laffey, Julia Iserloth K 00:37:24.76 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
15 15 80 Jordyn Landrum, Ella Bozarth K 00:37:27.09  Westfield
16 16 31 Emma Gasiorek, Tenley Benz K 00:38:10.91 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
17 a7 33 Chesnie Willis, Kenydi Russell K 00:38:13.49 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
18 18 84 Lena Shipp, Ramya Flaherty K 00:38:15.20  Whiteland Community
19 19 35 Aubrey Miller, Hannah Harrison K 00:38:42.54  Northview
20 20 13 Lacie Cooley, Zoe Cook K 00:38:52.97 Harrison (West Lafayette)
21 (21) 32 Lily Quinn, Kaitlyn Laffey K 00:39:00.83 Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
22 22 8 Ryann Marker, Kendall Adams K 00:39:05.35 Greenwood Community
23 23 18 Mary Bradshaw, Brooklyn Bolin K 00:39:10.66 Indianapolis Cathedral
24 0 39 Lauren Lo, Avi Holden K 00:39:25.20 Park Tudor
25 24 26 Kyndall Watson, Sydney Hardy K 00:39:40.21 Mooresville
26 (25) 14 Carla Rodriguez, Isabella Burgess K 00:39:46.53 Harrison (West Lafayette)
27 26 73 Bella Spelman, Ye-Won Jung K 00:39:51.92  Terre Haute North Vigo
28 27 44 Claudia Vanbibber , Jessica Price K 00:40:15.62  Plainfield
29 (28) 82 Sam Plummer, 1zzy Mcculloch K 00:40:21.68 Westfield
30 (29) 81 I1zzy Rudin, Lina Abriani K 00:40:24.33 Westfield
31 30 42 Gwen Williams, Madison Weaver K 00:40:36.60 Plainfield
32 (31) 43 Gabby McHone, Courtney Alexander K 00:40:38.16 Plainfield
33 32 21 Jocelyn Roman, Nami Inoue K 00:40:56.52 McCutcheon
34 33 19 Tessa Schwartz, Ashlee Naaman K 00:41:02.28 Indianapolis Cathedral
35 34 74 Cammi VanGilder, Hannah Gadberry K 00:41:02.38 Terre Haute North Vigo
36 (35) 17 Teresa Wojtalik, Lauryn Klitzman K 00:41:05.19 Indianapolis Cathedral
37 36 36 Reagin White, Leah Nevill K 00:41:13.64 Northview
38 37) 4 Willamina Thomas, Hailey Stewart K 00:41:14.65 Franklin Community
39 38 46 Hannah Wright, Aerin Garcia- K 00:41:16.49 Shelbyville

Santiago

40 39) 20 Evey Wagner, Camille Spencer K 00:41:20.54 Indianapolis Cathedral
41 40 9 Norah Wallischeck, Marin Burton K 00:41:50.58 Greenwood Community
42 41 85 Claire Proctor, Eden Muhlhauser K 00:41:56.17  Whiteland Community
43 (42) 45 Hailey Nehring, Maria Kovach K 00:42:06.52 Plainfield
44 43 75 Alyse Thompson, Alyssa Petscher K 00:42:08.37 Terre Haute North Vigo
45 4 27 Carlee Mcintosh, Lyndsay Boswell K 00:42:32.41 Mooresville
46 0 40 Kylie Ritz, Hasini Ambaty K 00:42:40.48 Park Tudor
a7 (45) 15 Anna Ginzel, Anna Cahee K 00:42:49.13 Harrison (West Lafayette)
48 46 25 Camille Gaddis, Madalyn Cheesman K 00:43:16.17 McCutcheon
49 (47) 86 Kayci Woods, Alaina Roll K 00:43:19.14  Whiteland Community
50 (48) 37 Bayley Kennedy, Kaleigh Alexander K 00:43:48.63 Northview
51 (49) 10 Ava Rippetoe, Araceli Garns K 00:44:27.92 Greenwood Community

FrontRunner Timing
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girl Varsity Hokum Karem

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

50
51
(52)
(83)
54
(55)
56
(67)
(58)
(59)

(60)
(61)

FrontRunner Timing

47
22
23
7
28
24
48
76
5

38
6

49
50

Angel Kreider, Cora Flynn

Anna Hall, Iris Clark

Scarlett Reksel, Vanessa Carrico
Esabella Scamihorn, Sofia Medina
Brooke Wilson, Nevaeh Chapman
Lucille Betschart-Dunaw, Gabriella Bell
Sonora O'Connor, Haylee Barnes
Eleanor Shagley, Caroline Gore
Sadie Wilson, Haley Owen

Madison Lovett, Cora Frederick
Colleen Bossnack, Eliana Dinn
Kathryn Seal, Sydney-Ann Dudgeon
Diana Gasca, Amanda Esquivel

AAXXXXXAXXXRXXAXRXRXXRR

00:44:45.20
00:44:54.33
00:45:00.29
00:45:06.31
00:45:09.69
00:45:27.85
00:45:50.75
00:46:07.19
00:46:14.41
00:46:17.97
00:47:00.43
00:47:25.71
00:53:12.51

Printed: 8/19/2023 10:22:28 AM

Shelbyville
McCutcheon
McCutcheon

Terre Haute North Vigo
Mooresville
McCutcheon
Shelbyville

Terre Haute North Vigo
Franklin Community
Northview

Greencastle
Shelbyville

Shelbyville
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girls Junior Varsity 2 Mile

Place Name (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
1 ALLIE JENSON (MVFV) F: 1 SR 1037 00:13:23.64 06:41 9.0mph :
2 OLIVIA BARNETT (WEFL) F: 2 SO 1064 00:13:33.40 06:46 8.9mph
3 LYLA OSBORN (WEFL) F. 3 FR 1087 00:13:49.40 06:54 8.7mph
4 PAIGE HENDERSON (ICAT) F. 4 FR 990 00:13:53.61 06:56 8.6mph
5 HANNAH BEECHER (HARR) F.5 SR 945 00:13:54.83 06:57 8.6mph
6 EMMA GU (HARR) F: 6 SR 950 00:14:03.72 07:01 8.5mph
7 MARYN BABB (WEFL) F. 7 JR 1063 00:14:04.05 07:01 8.5mph
8 CECILIA SCHMIDT (WEFL) F: 8 JR 1091 00:14:07.24 07:03 8.5mph
9 AVABRITTON-HEITZ (WEFL) F.9 JR 1066 00:14:13.29 07:06 8.4mph
10 DELANEY CURTIS (WEFL) F: 10 SO 1071 00:14:13.34 07:06 8.4mph
11 GALIENA COLON (WEFL) F: 11 SR 1070 00:14:15.78 07:07 8.4mph
12 LILLIAN ART (ICAT) F: 12 SR 981 00:14:19.16 07:09 8.4mph
13 MADISON SAMRETA (WEFL) F: 13 JR 1090 00:14:20.38 07:10 8.4mph
14 ANNELISE HINER (MVFV) F: 14 SR 1035 00:14:22.97 07:11 8.3mph
15 AVA BRANDAU (WEFL) F: 15 SO 1065 00:14:23.72 07:11 8.3mph
16 BRITTON FROST (HARR) F: 16 SO 947 00:14:24.62 07:12 8.3mph
17 SOHEE VANDERWOUDE F: 17 SO 1006 00:14:25.33 07:12 8.3mph

(ICAT)
18 MARY KATE SLOAN (WEFL) F: 18 SR 1094 00:14:27.29 07:13 8.3mph
19 ELLA SINN (MVFV) F: 19 JR 1040 00:14:27.74 07:13 8.3mph
20 VANESSA MCNIVEN (HARR) F: 20 FR 957 00:14:28.71 07:14 8.3mph
21 GRACE HIGGINS (ICAT) F: 21 JR 992 00:14:37.78 07:18 8.2mph
22 CHARLIE HIRSCHMAN F: 22 SR 1047 00:14:40.35 07:20 8.2mph
(PKTD)
23 BROOKLYN HARRIS (MVFV) F: 23 FR 1033 00:14:42.11  07:21 8.2mph
24 CLAUDIA SOUTHWORTH F: 24 FR 1095 00:14:42.18 07:21 8.2mph
(WEFL)
25 NICOL WESTON (HARR) F: 25 JR 977 00:14:46.62 07:23 8.1mph
26 KATHRYN KRAEGE (ICAT) F: 26 SR 996 00:14:46.70 07:23 8.1mph
27 KIERNAN HARRINGTON F: 27 SO 1075 00:14:50.03 07:24 8.1mph
(WEFL)
28 ABIGAIL SCHNEIDER F: 28 JR 968 00:14:50.11 07:25 8.1mph
(HARR)
29 MARY LEPPERT (ICAT) F: 29 FR 997 00:14:51.93 07:25 8.1mph
30 JORDAN MEYER (HARR) F: 30 FR 958 00:14:52.40 07:26 8.1mph
31 ALANA SHANK (WEFL) F: 31 SR 1093 00:14:52.45 07:26 8.1mph
32 MALLORY A'HEARN (ICAT) F: 32 JR 980 00:14:53.26 07:26 8.1mph
33 MOLLY ADAMS (ICAT) F: 33 SO 979 00:14:58.85 07:29 8.0mph
34 ABBY GUDEMAN (WEFL) F: 34 SR 1074 00:15:03.54 07:31 8.0mph
35 JILL EWING (WEFL) F: 35 FR 1073 00:15:06.92 07:33 7.9mph
36 LESLY MORENO-FIERRO F: 36 SR 1038 00:15:11.72 07:35 7.9mph
(MVFV)
37 KAT PAUL (HARR) F: 37 FR 962 00:15:11.78 07:35 7.9mph
38 ELIZABETH WILSON F: 38 FR 1022 00:15:15.99  07:37 7.9mph
(MCCU)
39 KATHRYN WILSON (MCCU) F: 39 JR 1023 00:15:16.58 07:38 7.9mph
40 ELIANA COLON (WEFL) F: 40 SO 1069 00:15:18.45 07:39 7.8mph
41 1ZZY LYONS (ICAT) F: 41 JR 998 00:15:20.75 07:40 7.8mph
42 CARYSS VANVEKOVEN F: 42 SO 975 00:15:22.92 07:41 7.8mph
(HARR)
43 EMMA PROCHNO (HARR) F: 43 JR 965 00:15:23.30 07:41 7.8mph
44 BRYN GILLEN (PKTD) F: 44 SO 1046 00:15:25.61 07:42 7.8mph
45 MAKAYLA WINSTED (PFLD) F: 45 FR 1058 00:15:26.69 07:43 7.8mph
46 MEREDITH RICHARDS F: 46 FR 966 00:15:27.50 07:43 7.8mph
(HARR)
47 KENDALL CAGNET (MVFV) F: 47 FR 1030 00:15:32.19 07:46 7.7mph
48 KELLA RENTFROW (MVFV) F: 48 FR 1039 00:15:34.89 07:47 7.7mph
49 SYLVIA KNAPP (ICAT) F: 49 SO 994 00:15:35.39 07:47 7.7mph
50 ZOE STRAHL (WEFL) F: 50 JR 1096 00:15:39.31 07:49 7.7mph
51 HOPE PFEIFFER (HARR) F: 51 JR 964 00:15:39.41 07:49 7.7mph
52 MILEY TRIBBY (MCCU) F: 52 FR 1021 00:15:39.90 07:49 7.7mph
53 ALIVIA LONG (HARR) F: 53 SR 954 00:15:40.85 07:50 7.7mph
54 JESSICA ISERLOTH (MVFV) F: 54 FR 1036 00:15:41.13 07:50 7.7mph
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2023 Plainfield Cross Country Relays - Girls Junior Varsity 2 Mile

Place Name (Team) Hometown Gender Class Bib # Time Pace Speed Division Rank
55 RACHEL WAITE (PFLD) F: 55 FR 1057 00:15:41.48 07:50 7.6mph :
56 VICTORIA TIGGES (ICAT) F: 56 FR 1004 00:15:42.73 07:51 7.6mph
57 ROZLIN TOMAMICHEL F: 57 FR 1104 00:15:43.88 07:51 7.6mph

(WLAN)
58 ANNALISA SCHUTH (WEFL) F: 58 FR 1092 00:15:47.15 07:53 7.6mph
59 HANNAH MUELLER (WEFL) F: 59 JR 1085 00:15:49.02 07:54 7.6mph
60 ZOE BURGEI (WEFL) F: 60 SO 1067 00:15:53.26 07:56 7.6mph
61 JILL DORSEY (ICAT) F: 61 JR 987 00:15:54.10 07:57 7.5mph
62 LILAH HERN (ICAT) F: 62 SO 991 00:15:54.28 07:57 7.5mph
63 CAMRYN HERRING (WEFL) F: 63 SR 1076 00:16:00.46 08:00 7.5mph
64 ELLA MCGRATH (WEFL) F: 64 JR 1084 00:16:00.81 08:00 7.5mph
65 YULIANA WESTON (HARR) F: 65 FR 978 00:16:01.51 08:00 7.5mph
66 KENNEDEE MILES (MOOR) F: 66 SO 1027 00:16:01.81 08:00 7.5mph
67 ANNA VAN ROOY (ICAT) F: 67 SR 1005 00:16:02.89 08:01 7.5mph
68 MACALYNE WANG (HARR) F: 68 SO 976 00:16:03.22  08:01 7.5mph
69 ELLIE HOFFMAN (WEFL) F: 69 SR 1079 00:16:04.84 08:02 7.5mph
70 CELINA OAE™NEILL (WEFL) F: 70 JR 1086 00:16:06.08 08:02 7.5mph
71 AYLSSA SEARS (THNO) F: 71 FR 1061 00:16:06.34 08:03 7.5mph
72 CAILEY THOMPSON F. 72 SO 943 00:16:07.21 08:03 7.4mph
(GWOD)
73 AUDREY UHLRICH (PFLD) F: 73 SO 1056 00:16:12.07 08:05 7.4mph
74 WHITTIER MONG (ICAT) F. 74 FR 999 00:16:12.30 08:06 7.4mph
75 ELLIANA OTSU (WEFL) F: 75 SO 1088 00:16:17.42 08:08 7.4mph
76 LILLIAN KIPER-MILLS F. 76 JR 1017 00:16:19.48 08:09 7.4mph
(MCCuU)
77 EMILY STOUT (MCCU) F. 77 FR 1020 00:16:19.76 08:09 7.3mph
78 CLARA ISAACS (WEFL) F. 78 JR 1080 00:16:19.76 08:09 7.3mph
79 KAISA HINKLE (WEFL) F: 79 SR 1077 00:16:25.55 08:12 7.3mph
80 ADDISON LAUB (WEFL) F: 80 JR 1081 00:16:28.17 08:14 7.3mph
81 KENZIE WILLMORE (NVIW) F: 81 SO 1045 00:16:29.29 08:14 7.3mph
82 RAYNE GILBERT (MCCU) F: 82 JR 1014 00:16:30.29 08:15 7.3mph
83 HANNAH MONTOYA (HARR) F: 83 JR 959 00:16:30.42 08:15 7.3mph
84 PAISLEY RIDER (HARR) F: 84 FR 967 00:16:32.64 08:16 7.3mph
85 SOFIE KURRASCH (MOOR) F: 85 SR 1026 00:16:32.89 08:16 7.3mph
86 MARY HEDRICK (ICAT) F: 86 JR 989 00:16:33.58 08:16 7.2mph
87 ALEXIS EADS (MVFV) F: 87 FR 1031 00:16:37.93 08:18 7.2mph
88 MARLENE HELFFRICH F: 88 JR 1034 00:16:40.92 08:20 7.2mph
(MVFV)
89 ARIANA QUEZADA (PFLD) F: 89 FR 1055 00:16:43.37 08:21 7.2mph
90 MCKAYLA HALL (WLAN) F: 90 FR 1100 00:16:45.11 08:22 7.2mph
91 COURTNEY LOWES (WEFL) F: 91 JR 1082 00:16:45.52 08:22 7.2mph
92 ELAINE CLARK (MCCU) F: 92 SO 1008 00:16:49.70 08:24 7.1mph
93 MALLORY SPENCE (HARR) F: 93 SO 971 00:16:52.84 08:26 7.1mph
94 MADISON DESJARDINS F: 94 JR 1010 00:16:55.20 08:27 7.1mph
(MCCU)
95 CHELSEY FLORES (MCCU) F: 95 SR 1012 00:16:58.35 08:29 7.1mph
96 HANNAH EADS (MVFV) F: 96 SR 1032 00:17:01.14 08:30 7.1mph
97 ALLY HORN (PFLD) F: 97 SR 1053 00:17:06.66 08:33 7.0mph
98 BRIANNA BARTLETT (HARR) F: 98 SR 944 00:17:07.87 08:33 7.0mph
99 ABIGIAL SENG (HARR) F: 99 JR 969 00:17:07.90 08:33 7.0mph
100 MARLEIGH PRITCHARD F: 100 SO 1044 00:17:13.08 08:36 7.0mph
(NVIW)
101 KRISTEN CASTELLINO F: 101 JR 983 00:17:13.14 08:36 7.0mph
(ICAT)
102 BROOKLYN TIDD (MOOR) F: 102 SR 1029 00:17:15.42 08:37 7.0mph
103 EMILY XIAO (MVFV) F: 103 SR 1041 00:17:15.68 08:37 7.0mph
104 KATELYN STURGEON (ICAT) F: 104 SO 1003 00:17:17.57 08:38 6.9mph
105 TAYLOR HEDGER (FRKL) F: 105 SO 935 00:17:18.22 08:39 6.9mph
106 MEGAN MERIWETHER F: 106 JR 936 00:17:21.81 08:40 6.9mph
(FRKL)
107 BRYCE JOHNSON (ICAT) F: 107 JR 993 00:17:24.67 08:42 6.9mph
108 MIA GALATI (HARR) F: 108 FR 948 00:17:25.18 08:42 6.9mph
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109 ALMA OLASCOAGA- F: 109 SR 1018 00:17:26.12  08:43 6.9mph :
MACEDO (MCCU)
110 DIANA DIAZ (MCCU) F: 110 SR 1011 00:17:27.80 08:43 6.9mph
111 SARAH HALL (MCCU) F: 111 FR 1016 00:17:32.64 08:46 6.8mph
112 MIKAYLA SIECZKO (MOOR) F: 112 SO 1028 00:17:36.36 08:48 6.8mph
113 MICHAELA CLEAVES (WEFL) F: 113 SO 1068 00:17:42.68 08:51 6.8mph
114 MICHELLE DE LOS SANTOS F: 114 SR 985 00:17:46.63 08:53 6.8mph
(ICAT)
115 BELLA BROWN (MOOR) F: 115 JR 1024 00:17:47.35 08:53 6.7mph
116 AMAYA ADAMS (WEFL) F: 116 SO 1062 00:17:52.48 08:56 6.7mph
117 MOLLY MCCURDY (PFLD) F: 117 SR 1054 00:18:01.10 09:00 6.7mph
118 CARLY WHITE (ICAT) F: 118 SO 1007 00:18:04.90 09:02 6.6mph
119 REBEKAH DILLMAN (NVIW) F. 119 SR 1042 00:18:09.81  09:04 6.6mph
120 MADDY SANDERS (ICAT) F: 120 JR 1002 00:18:12.83 09:06 6.6mph
121 ABIGAIL WALTERS (FRKL) F: 121 SO 939 00:18:13.25 09:06 6.6mph
122 GRACE MCINTYRE (HARR) F: 122 JR 956 00:18:22.34 09:11 6.5mph
123 AANYA SHAH (HARR) F:123 SO 970 00:18:22.79  09:11 6.5mph
124 COBY COX (ICAT) F: 124 SO 984 00:18:50.20 09:25 6.4mph
125 KERMAN SARAO (WLAN) F:. 125 SR 1103 00:18:54.80 09:27 6.3mph
126 MAGGIE BOWLES (ICAT) F: 126 JR 982 00:18:56.48 09:28 6.3mph
127 GRACIE PRITCHARD (NVIW) F: 127 SO 1043 00:18:57.24 09:28 6.3mph
128 ANGELIKA JENKINS (HARR) F: 128 FR 952 00:19:14.03 09:36 6.2mph
129 COURTNEY GROSS (SHEL) F: 129 FR 1059 00:19:17.43  09:38 6.2mph
130 ASHLEY MCGUINN (HARR) F: 130 SR 955 00:19:21.30 09:40 6.2mph
131 JESSICA PRICE (SHEL) F.131 FR 1060 00:19:29.59 09:44 6.2mph
132 GURSIMAR GOTHRA F: 132 FR 949 00:19:39.40 09:49 6.1mph
(HARR)
133 ZOE SULLIVAN (FRKL) F: 133 FR 937 00:19:56.23 09:58 6.0mph
134 ISRA BADAR (PFLD) F: 134 SR 1051 00:20:30.10 10:14 5.9mph
135 LILIA DORAN (WEFL) F: 135 SO 1072 00:20:47.99 10:23 5.8mph
136 MABEL HARTMAN (PFLD) F: 136 SR 1052 00:20:50.60 10:25 5.8mph
137 EMILY FRAGA (MCCU) F: 137 FR 1013 00:20:52.44 10:26 5.7mph
138 ISABELLE SRIVATANA F: 138 FR 1049 00:21:05.07 10:32 5.7mph
(PKTD)
139 MARY PASTORINO (ICAT) F: 139 JR 1000 00:21:11.69 10:35 5.7mph
140 REESLIN GOETZ (MCCU) F: 140 FR 1015 00:21:11.95 10:35 5.7mph
141 DANIELLE KOSTER (ICAT) F: 141 JR 995 00:21:30.97 10:45 5.6mph
142 KYLEE COTTERMAN F: 142 SR 1009 00:22:39.80 11:19 5.3mph
(MCCU)
143 NATALIE CARTER (FRKL) F: 143 SO 934 00:23:18.44 11:39 5.1mph
144 ADDISON TUNIS (FRKL) F: 144 FR 938 00:24:50.20 12:25 4.8mph
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